Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

time of sinking

Section 1. That the state treasurer is authorized to fund authorised, borrow and use temporarily from the sinking or other funds, other than any school funds, eighty thousand dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary to supply any deficiency that may exist in the revenue fund; Provided, That it will not impair said respective funds so that they cannot meet all demands, as the exigencies may require.

When to take ffect.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved Feb. 12, 1874.

CHAPTER X.

AN ACT TO REQUIRE THE STATE TREASURER TO PAY OVER CERTAIN MONEYS IN HIS HANDS TO SIBLEY COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Disposition of school funds of aid county.

Section 1. That the state treasurer be and he is hereby directed and required to pay over, upon demand, to the treasurer of Sibley county all school money in his hands apportioned to said county for the use of common schools therein.

When act to take offect.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 5, 1874.

CHAPTER XI.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 28 OF TITLE 4, OF CHAPTER SIX (6), OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF MINNESOTA, RELATING TO THE DUTIES OF THE STATE TREASURER AND THE CARE OF THE PUBLIC FUNDS.